PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6164625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIM TAN	01/19/2018
ALAN ROBERT JOUGHIN	01/18/2018
JEAN-MARIE EICHNER	01/19/2018
GLEN SAPILEWSKI	01/21/2018
ANDREAS F. RAMM	01/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGJUNCTION LLC	
Street Address:	2207 IOWA STREET	
City:	HIAWATHA	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66434	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15878849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cpavlyk@schwabe.comCorrespondent Name:AGJUNCTION LLCAddress Line 1:2207 IOWA STREET

Address Line 4: HIAWATHA, KANSAS 66434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129196-236650	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE PAVLYK		
SIGNATURE: /Christine Pavlyk/		
DATE SIGNED: 06/22/2020		

Total Attachments: 3

source=236650ExAssignF#page1.tif source=236650ExAssignF#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053001 FRAME: 0097

506117901

source=236650ExAssignF#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053001 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Jim TAN

Address:

2207 Iowa Street

Hiawatha, Kansas 66434

Assignor:

Alan Robert JOUGHIN

Address:

2207 Iowa Street

Hiawatha, Kansas 66434

Assignor:

Jean-Marie EICHNER

Address:

2207 Iowa Street

Hiawatha, Kansas 66434

Assignor:

Glen SAPILEWSKI

Address:

2207 Iowa Street

Hiawatha, Kansas 66434

Assignor:

Andreas F. RAMM

Address:

2207 Iowa Street

Hiawatha, Kansas 66434

Assignee:

AgJunction LLC

Address:

2207 Iowa Street

Hiawatha, Kansas 66434

Title of Invention:

INTEGRATED AUTO-STEER SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE

Application No.:

15/878,849

Filing Date:

01-24-2018

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to

Page 1 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Doc. No.: 129196-236650

> PATENT REEL: 053001 FRAME: 0099

Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Jim TAN
11-7-1in.
Alan Robert JOUGHIN
Jean-Marie EICHNER
Glen SAPILEWSKI
Andreas F. RAMM

Page 2 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Doc. No.: 129196-236650 Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

EXECUTED this	day of January, 2018	
		Jim TAN
EXECUTED this	day of January, 2018	
		Alan Robert JOUGHIN
EXECUTED this	day of January, 2018	
		Jean-Marie EICHNER
EXECUTED this 21	≤ Γday of January, 2018	
		Jen Lapilewski Glen-SAPILEWSKI
EXECUTED this	day of January, 2018	
		Andreas F. RAMM

Page 2 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Doc. No.: 129196-236650

RECORDED: 06/22/2020

PATENT REEL: 053001 FRAME: 0101